legislation become immediately effective as an emergency measure.

WHEREAS, under Ordinance No. 134-2023, this Council has determined to 
proceed with the assessment on participating properties within the Coventry SID to fund 
a public services plan for the District in the amount of One Hundred Seventy-Three 
Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($173,250) for Year One; One Hundred Seventy-
Eight Thousand Four Hundred Forty Seven Dollars ($178,447) for Year Two; One 
Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($183,800) for Year Three; One 
Hundred Eighty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fourteen Dollars ($189,314) for Year 
Four; and One Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Three Dollars 
($194,993) for Year Five, for a total of Nine Hundred Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred 
Four ($919,804), for the five (5) year period of the plan; and

WHEREAS, the Coventry SID has immediate need of the funds for which the City 
will be reimbursed through assessment tax collection; and

WHEREAS, it would be in the City’s best interest and the interest of the overall